

**BID
TAB**

**Western Drive Sewer
Improvement
Longmeadow, MA**

Baltazar Contractors, Inc.
Ludlow, MA

Ludlow Construction
Ludlow, MA

A. Martins & Sons, Inc.
Ludlow, MA

Crestview Construction
& Trucking
Southwick, MA

ITEM		Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
151	Gravel borrow	320	cy	\$28.00	\$8,960.00	\$25.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$28.00	\$8,960.00
182.2	Asbestos removal	10	lf	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
210	48" sanitary sewer manhole with invert	6	ea	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$15,900.00
210.02	Sanitary sewer manhole removed	3	ea	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
210.5	Sanitary sewer manhole abandoned	1	ea	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
221	Frame and cover	6	ea	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00
223.1	Frame and cover removed and stacked	4	ea	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
250.02	2" SDR-35 Polyvinyl Chloride sanitary pipe	20	lf	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$26.00	\$520.00
250.06	6" Polyvinyl chloride sanitary sewer pipe	200	lf	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00
250.08	8" polyvinyl chloride sanitary sewer pipe	1165	lf	\$49.00	\$57,085.00	\$75.00	\$87,375.00	\$85.00	\$99,025.00	\$70.00	\$81,550.00
250.1	8"x6" polyvinyl chloride Wye	9	ea	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$175.00	\$1,575.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
452	Bitumen for tack coat	50	ga	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
482.3	Saw cutting bituminous concrete pavement	2600	lf	\$1.00	\$2,600.00	\$0.01	\$26.00	\$2.50	\$6,500.00	\$2.50	\$6,500.00
703.1	Hot mix asphalt trench repair (2" surface)	225	tn	\$170.00	\$38,250.00	\$175.00	\$39,375.00	\$165.00	\$37,125.00	\$220.00	\$49,500.00
748	Mobilization and demobilization	1	ls	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
751	Loam borrow	20	cy	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
765	seeding	100	sy	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
852	Safety signing for traffic management	1	ls	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
				LOW BID=	\$169,415.00		\$194,401.00		\$205,330.00		\$205,830.00

**BID
TAB**

**Western Drive Sewer
Improvement
Longmeadow, MA**

				J.L. Raymakers & Sons Westfield, MA		Borges Construction Ludlow, MA		Morais Concrete Service Springfield, MA		MASS-WEST Construction Granby, MA	
<u>ITEM</u>		<u>Qty</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
151	Gravel borrow	320	cy	\$31.00	\$9,920.00	\$30.00	\$9,600.00	\$35.00	\$11,200.00	\$10.00	\$3,200.00
182.2	Asbestos removal	10	lf	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
210	48" sanitary sewer manhole with invert	6	ea	\$3,300.00	\$19,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00
210.02	Sanitary sewer manhole removed	3	ea	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
210.5	Sanitary sewer manhole abandoned	1	ea	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
221	Frame and cover	6	ea	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
223.1	Frame and cover removed and stacked	4	ea	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
250.02	2" SDR-35 Polyvinyl Chloride sanitary pipe	20	lf	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00
250.06	6" Polyvinyl chloride sanitary sewer pipe	200	lf	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00
250.08	8" polyvinyl chloride sanitary sewer pipe	1165	lf	\$94.00	\$109,510.00	\$100.00	\$116,500.00	\$85.00	\$99,025.00	\$93.00	\$108,345.00
250.1	8"x6" polyvinyl chloride Wye	9	ea	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
452	Bitumen for tack coat	50	ga	\$8.50	\$425.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$11.00	\$550.00
482.3	Saw cutting bituminous concrete pavement	2600	lf	\$2.50	\$6,500.00	\$3.00	\$7,800.00	\$2.00	\$5,200.00	\$5.00	\$13,000.00
703.1	Hot mix asphalt trench repair (2" surface)	225	tn	\$185.00	\$41,625.00	\$160.00	\$36,000.00	\$180.00	\$40,500.00	\$166.00	\$37,350.00
748	Mobilization and demobilization	1	ls	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
751	Loam borrow	20	cy	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
765	seeding	100	sy	\$1.30	\$130.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
852	Safety signing for traffic management	1	ls	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
					\$237,170.00		\$244,500.00		\$251,025.00		\$249,695.00

**BID
TAB****Western Drive Sewer
Improvement
Longmeadow, MA**Gagliarducci Construction
Springfield, MA

<u>ITEM</u>		<u>Qty</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
151	Gravel borrow	320	cy	\$19.00	\$6,080.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
182.2	Asbestos removal	10	lf	\$375.00	\$3,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
210	48" sanitary sewer manhole with invertebrate	6	ea	\$3,750.00	\$22,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
210.02	Sanitary sewer manhole removed	3	ea	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
210.5	Sanitary sewer manhole abandoned	1	ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
221	Frame and cover	6	ea	\$1,150.00	\$6,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
223.1	Frame and cover removed and stacked	4	ea	\$150.00	\$600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
250.02	2" SDR-35 Polyvinyl Chloride sanitary pipe	20	lf	\$200.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
250.06	6" Polyvinyl chloride sanitary sewer pipe	200	lf	\$60.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
250.08	8" polyvinyl chloride sanitary sewer pipe	1165	lf	\$70.00	\$81,550.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
250.1	8"x6" polyvinyl chloride Wye	9	ea	\$600.00	\$5,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
452	Bitumen for tack coat	50	ga	\$10.00	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
482.3	Saw cutting bituminous concrete pavement	2600	lf	\$3.00	\$7,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
703.1	Hot mix asphalt trench repair (2" surface)	225	tn	\$228.00	\$51,300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
748	Mobilization and demobilization	1	ls	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
751	Loam borrow	20	cy	\$26.00	\$520.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
765	seeding	100	sy	\$11.00	\$1,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
852	Safety signing for traffic management	1	ls	\$51,500.00	\$51,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$272,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00